

FIR No. 14/17
State Vs. Krishan etc.
PS: Aman Vihar

Dated: 08.05.2017

Present: Sh. Vijandra Verma, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present except Dragpal Singh, Chanchal, Kusum, Shakuntala and Narender Sharma.

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Ld. Counsel for the accused Krishan, Nay Chand @ Bittu, Harvir Khatra, Surjit, Praveen S/o Surender, Rajbir Singh, Subhash Chandra, Metab Chaudhary, Manish Mathur, Vishal @ Pinte, Praveen @ Badal, Kalyan Singh and Manjeet Singh.

Sh. Vibhash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vinod.

Ms. Varsha, Ld. Counsel for accused Dragpal Singh.

Sh. S.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit.

An exemption application from personal appearance is moved on behalf of the accused Dragpal Singh. Heard. Allowed for today.

Accused Chanchal, Kusum, Shakuntala and Narender Sharma are absent despite service. Let theailable warrants be issued in a sum of Rs. 10,000/- against them for **03.07.2017** and notice be issued to the IO to appear in person

on the said date.

All the accused persons except Dragpal Singh, Chanchal, Kusum, Shakuntala and Narender Sharma are admitted to bail on furnishing personal bond in the sum of **Rs. 15,000/-** with one surety each, in the like amount. Bonds furnished and accepted.

Copy of charge sheet and other documents could not be supplied to the accused as it is stated by the Naib Court that IO is not present.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.07.2017**. IO be called for the said date also.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
08.05.2017