

FIR No.14/17  
State Vs. Krishan & ors.  
PS: Aman Vihar

Dated: 17.07.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail except  
Shakuntala.

Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Drag Pal  
Singh.

Sh. Vishnu Kant, Ld. Counsel for accused Chanchal,  
Kusum and Shakuntala.

Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit.

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Ld. Counsel for all the  
remaining accused persons.

An application for exemption from personal  
appearance has moved on behalf of accused Shakuntala. Heard.  
Allowed for today only.

It is stated by the Naib Court that IO of the case is  
on the way to supply copy to the accused persons.

It stated by Ld. Defence counsels that they would  
collect the copy of the charge sheet from the Naib Court during  
the course of the day.

Put up for consideration of charge on **28.08.2017**.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi**  
**17.07.2017**