

FIR No. 14/2017
PS Aman Vihar
State vs. Krishan and ors.

8/11/2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All accused are present on bail

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Ld. Defence counsel for 14
accused persons

After the last date of hearing, FSL result has been filed in the form of supplementary charge sheet. Verification report as per last order was also filed. Copy of the same have been supplied to the accused persons.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State during arguments is referring to certain documents but it is getting very difficult for the court to locate the said documents. Let both the sides get their file paginated in accordance with the court file.

Put up for arguments on charge on 12/12/2017. IO Sh. Aalap Patel, ACP be also called for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West,
Rohini: 08.11.2017