

FIR No. 14/2017
PS: Aman Vihar
State Vs. Krishan and ors.

Dated: 12/03/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All the accused are present on bail

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Sh. Mahavir Singh, Sh. R.P.
Singh, Ld. Counsels for the accused persons

Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant

IO ACP Sh. Aalap Patel.

Sh. Lalit Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on
behalf of the complainant and application u/s 301 CrPC to assist
Ld. Addl. PP for the State on behalf of the complainant. Heard.
The same is allowed.

IO ACP Sh. Aalap Patel seeks some more time to
complete the investigation and file report.

Put up on 7/4/2018.

(DEEPAK GARG)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini:Delhi/12.03.2018