

**FIR No. 14/2017**  
**PS Aman Vihar**  
**State vs. Krishan and ors.**

**07/04/2018**

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

ACP Sh. Aalap Patel

All the accused are present on bail except accused  
Shakuntala

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Advocate for 14 accused  
persons

An application for exemption from personal  
appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Shakuntala.  
Heard. Allowed for today only.

Supplementary charge sheet has been filed by the  
police. Copy of the same has been supplied to all the accused  
persons.

Put up for consideration of charge on 19/5/2018.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North-West**  
**Rohini: Delhi**  
**07.04.2018**