

FIR No. 14/17
State Vs. Krishan & Ors.
PS: Aman Vihar

Dated: 10.07.2018

Present: None for State.

Accused Shakuntala and Parveen S/o Surender are absent.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. Pradeep Vijyaran, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Shakuntala and Parveen S/o Surender. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Since, Ld. Addl. PP of this court is on leave today, put up for consideration on charge on 12.09.2018.

IO ACP Sh. Aalap Patel be also called.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
10.07.2018