

FIR No. 14/2017
PS Aman Vihar
State vs. Krishan and ors.

29/9/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All the accused are present on bail except accused
Shakuntala and Subhash Chander

Sh. R.N. Malhan, Rajni Malhan, Ld. Defence counsel for
complainant

Sh. S.K. Saingar, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Dragpal
Singh

Ms. Savita Rani, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Chandan,
Shakuntala and Kusum

Sh. S.P. Singh, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Amit

Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vibhash Mishra, Ld. Defence
counsel for accused Vinod

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Ld. Defence counsel for accused no.
1 to 14

An application for exemption from personal appearance
has been moved on behalf of accused Subhash Chander on the ground
that he has been operated recently and he has been advised complete
bed rest. Medical certificate filed. Heard. Allowed for today only.

An application for exemption from personal appearance
has also been moved on behalf of accused Shakuntala on the ground
that she could not come as she is suffering from viral fever. Perusal of
the file reveals that from time to time application for exemption for
personal appearance is being moved on her behalf. No medical
document has been filed with the application.

There are 20 accused persons and the absence of accused is causing delay to the trial.

Hence, the application seeking exemption moved on behalf of accused Shakuntala is dismissed.

Issue NBWs against accused Shakuntala with notice to her surety u/s 446 CrPC through SHO concerned for 27/10/2018.

Put up for framing of charge on 27/10/2018

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
29.09.2018