

FIR No. 14/2017  
PS Aman Vihar  
State vs. Krishan and ors.

27/10/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
All the accused are present on bail  
Sh. R.N. Malhan, Rajni Malhan, Ld. Defence counsel for  
complainant  
Sh. S.K. Saingar, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Dragpal  
Singh  
Ms. Savita Rani, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Chandan,  
Shakuntala and Kusum  
Sh. S.P. Singh, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Amit  
Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vibhash Mishra, Ld. Defence  
counsel for accused Vinod  
Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Ld. Defence  
counsel for accused no. 1 to 14

In terms of the order dated 12/9/2018 charges have been  
framed against the accused persons to which they have pleaded not  
guilty and claim trial.

Put up for PE on 29/1/2019. Witnesses cited at sl. no. 1,  
5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, of the list of witnesses be summoned. MHCM with  
case property be also summoned for this date.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North-West**  
**Rohini: Delhi**  
**27.10.2018**