

FIR No. 14/17
State Vs. Krishan & Ors.
PS: Aman Vihar

Dated: 16.03.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Sh. Pradeep Vijayran, Ld. Counsel for all the accused except accused Vinod, Drigpal Singh, Chanchal, Kusum and Shakuntala.

Sh. Vibhas Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vinod.

Sh. S.K. Sengar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Drigpal Singh.

Sh. Vishnu Kant, Ld. Counsel for the accused Chanchal, Shakuntala and Kusum

Sh. Ram Nath Malhan and Sh. Diwan Singh, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.

PW5 Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, PW6 ASI Jagbir Singh are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW7 Sh. Rajesh Kumar is partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred as no time is left. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examination of PW7 Sh. Rajesh Kumar on 25.05.2019. MHC (M) with case property be also called for the said date.

No other witness be called for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
16.03.2019