

SC 230/2017
STATE Vs. KRISHAN & ORS.
FIR NO. 14/2017
PS AMAN VIHAR

16/11/2019

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All the accused are present on bail except accused Parveen and Amit
Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Drigpal
Sh. Vishnu Kant Lal, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Chanchal,
Kusum and Shakuntala

Applications for exemption from personal appearance has been
moved on behalf of accused Praveen and Amit. Heard. Allowed for today
only.

PW7 Rajesh Kumar is absent despite being bound down.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs5,000/- against him and put
up for PE on 15/2/2020. PW Smt. Laxmi be also called for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
16.11.2019