

SC 230/2017
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR NO. 14/2017
PS AMAN VIHAR

15.02.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh, Complainant alongwith Ld. counsel Ms. Rajni Malhan.

All twenty accused are present on bail.

Sh. Pradeep Vijayan, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons except
Vinod, Drigpal Singh, Chanchal, Kusum and Shakuntla.

Sh. S.K. Sengar, Ld. Counsel for accused Drigpal Singh.

Ms. Savita Devi, Proxy counsel for accused Chanchal Kumar,
Kusum and Shakuntla Devi.

PW Rajesh is present, however discharged unexamined for today
as no time has left due to recording of prosecution evidence in a time
bound case, titled as State Vs Vinod, as per directions of the Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi.

No other witness is present today.

Put up for PE on 30.06.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/15.02.2020