

SC 230-2017
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 14 /2017
(AMAN VIHAR)

17.01.2023

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused except accused Kalyan Singh in person.
Sh. Pradeep Vijyaran and Sh. Vishnu, ld. Counsels
for accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Kalyan Singh. Same is heard and allowed for today
only.

PW Rajesh Kumar is served but not present today.
Sh. Ram Malhan, ld. Counsel for witness has appeared and
submitted that witness is not well today. Witness be summoned
again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 20.03.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.01.2023