

SC 230-2017  
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC  
FIR No. 14 /2017  
(AMAN VIHAR)

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused in person except accused Kalyan Singh,  
Vishal @ Pintu and Surjit.  
Accused Kalyan Singh is permanently exempted  
through counsel Sh. Pardeep Vijayran.  
Sh S.K. Sengar, ld. Counsel for accused Drigpal  
Singh.  
Ms. Anjali, ld. Counsel for accused Chanchal,  
Kusum and Shakuntala.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, ld. Dy. LADC for accused  
Vinod.  
Sh. Pardeep Vijayran, ld counsel for remaining  
accused persons.  
Ms. Rajni Malhan, ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that  
complainant is not present today as he is not well. Therefore,  
matter is adjourned.

Complainant alongwith PW Laxmi, SI Sonu Ram an  
SI Satish Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 21.10.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/05.08.2024**