

SC 230-2017  
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC  
FIR No. 14/2017  
(AMAN VIHAR)

**04.03.2025**

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused in person except accused Praveen@ Bahal and Vishal @ Pinte.  
Accused Kalyan Singh is permanently exempted.  
Sh. Rohit Labh, Id. counsel for accused Kusum, Chanchal and Shakuntala.  
Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Drigpal.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Id. Deputy LADC for accused Vinod.  
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Id. counsel for remaining accused persons.  
Sh. Yudhister Kumar and Ms. Rajni, Id. counsel for complainant.

Pw Laxmi is present but not present. Id. Counsel Sh. Yudhishter submits that she has gone out of station. Be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

SI Satish Kumar and SI Sonu Ram are present but discharged unexamined as Id. Substitute APP is looking after the work of two courts and there are four JC matters in which witnesses are to be examined in preference. The witnesses be, therefore, summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 19.05.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/04.03.2025**