

04.05.2026

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mehtab Chaudhary has already expired.
Accused persons namely, Kusum and Shakuntala are absent.
All other remaining accused persons are present.
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for accused Vinod.
Sh. S. K Sengar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhrig Pal.
Ms. Rajni Malhan and SH. Yudishthir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Ms. Anjali Labh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kusum, Shakuntala and Chanchal.
Sh. Pradeep Vijayan, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely, Kusum and Shakuntala. Heard. Same is allowed for today only.

PW-8 Ms. Laxmi, Recalled for cross examination, cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Jai Kishan is also present, however, discharged unexamined as he has not brought the DD entry register. Therefore, he be summoned again along with register DD entry register, for NDOH.

PW Sh. Joginder be also summoned along with MHCM concerned, for NDOH.

List for PE along with the connected matter which is listed on 18.08.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.05.2026